as laptops, supporting the College of Engineering at the 
Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and Technology 
(KNUST) and the Accra Rehabilitation Centre.

Empowering Women in STEM 
GRIDCo’s commitment to supporting women in 
Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics 
(STEM) included a donation of One Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Ghana Cedis (GH¢150,000.00) for the 2024 
Women-in-Energy outreach programme. An initiative 
which mobilised industry players, policy makers, global 
investors, exhibitors, and energy experts, to uncover new 
opportunities, strengthen partnerships and discuss the 
country’s pioneering approach towards diversifying its 
energy mix.    

Empowering Girls in STEM 
During the global observance of the International 
Day of the Girl Child, GRIDCo supported the Sunyani 
West Municipal Education Office with a donation of 
Eighteen Thousand, Five Hundred and Thirty-Three 
Ghana Cedis (GH¢18,533.00). This was part of initiatives 
dedicated to empowering girls with the theme, “Our 

Girls in Technology, Our Future”. The emphasis was 
on the importance of girls’ education with a focus on 
technology. 

The GRIDCo Ladies Association led the Company’s

[...]

to our customers, financiers, donors, regulators and all 
stakeholders. 
We look forward to shaping the future of GRIDCo to 
enable us to become a model electricity grid company 
in Africa.

Thank you.

………………………….
[Full Name]
BOARD CHAIRMAN

cost was One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Ghana 
Cedis (GH¢150,000.00).

This initiative formed part of the 2023/2024 GRIDCo 
National Service Personnel (NSP) Annual CSR Project. 
As part of the donation, industrial and manual sewing 
machines were provided to support skills development 
and vocational training.

In furtherance of GRIDCo’s support for education, One 
Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢133,000.00) was provided to the Akosombo 
International School for the procurement of musical 
instruments to enhance teaching and learning in the 
Music and Dance class. This initiative strengthens 
GRIDCo’s long-standing relationship with the 
Akosombo/Akuse Operational Area - an important

[...]

Gridstream Converge by Landis & Gyr software to 
facilitate remote meter readings, which guarantees 
accuracy and efficiency in billing. Progress has been 
made in building and expanding the metering system 
to improve energy data monitoring and collection in the 
various Operational Areas.

Three Hundred and Ninety-Two (392) metering points 
have been integrated into the Converge telemetry 
system, which includes various types of meters, such 
as Plant-Line Meters (for generators), Load Meters (for 
customers), Line Meters, and Station Service Meters. 

The Telemetry project has also been integrated with the

[...]

Additional support was provided to the “Women and Girls in Science” themed “Our Girls in 
Technology, Our Future,” which draws attention to the importance of girls’ education with a focus on technology.
In furtherance of GRIDCo’s support for education, One Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢133,000.00) was provided to the Akosombo International School to enable the teaching of music as part of its 
extracurricular. This initiative strengthens GRIDCo’s longstanding relationship with the Akosombo/Akuse area—an 
important operational zone.

GRIDCo seeks to undertake one notable CSR initiative which impact targets an operational Area.

[...]

of VRA Technician Engineers (AVRATE), with Forty Thousand Ghana Cedis (GH¢40,000.00) for rebranding and 
reorganisation efforts. The association was relaunched under the theme “The Technician Engineer, A Pivot for 
GRIDCo’s Sustenance,” focusing on the welfare and interests of GRIDCo’s technician engineers.

GRIDCo contributed One Hundred and Forty Thousand Ghana Cedis (GH¢140,000.00) to the Institute for Law & 
Development (ILAD), a non-profit dedicated to legal research and advocacy. The support went towards the launch 
of their new publication, “Concise Law of Banking.”

In support of the 2024 Energy & Sustainability Leadership Forum, themed “Safety Leadership for Sustainable